Key Investment Services LLC
Investment Account Fee Schedule

Fees and waiver requirements are subject to change.

Commission Schedule
Equity (All orders)

E=zchange-Traded Fund (ETF. All arders)

Treasuries securities at Auction

Primciple Amount
50000 - 500,000.00

$100,000.00 - $400,000.00
$500,000.00 - $800,000.00
51,000,000.00 or greater

Fee description
IRA Annual

IRA and educational savings account closing or full
transfer

Full non-1RA account transfer to another instituion

Transfer on-death account setup
Transfer on-death distribution
Interest fee for any past due balances

Domestic wire transfer (oufgoing)

Foreign wire transfer (incomingoutgoing): third-
party foreign wires not available

Return check

ACH reject

Regulation T extension

H0.00
$0.00

Fae Scheduls
Below

Standard Fee
$50.00

$125.00
5250.00
5500.00

Fes
MIA

$100.00
5100.00

A
§200.00

Current margin
rate

F20.00
$32.00

$25.00
525.00
510.00

Reorganization processing (per phiysical position
processed)

Bond redemption, put’call processing (per physical
position processed)

Partial account transfer to another institution (per
sacurity)
Global transfers

Legal fransfer (per security)’
Foreign receive and deliver — EurcClesar transfers

Foreign receive and deliver — all other foreign
sacunties

Foreign secunifies safekeeping {per securty —
mionthily)

Diirect registration (per transfer)

Safekeeping of OTC eligible securities (per
sacurity - monthly)

Limited rarketability - document review®

Limited rmarketability annual fee — retirement
accounts (per security)

Limited rarketability annual fee — non-retirement
sccounts (per security)

Mon-proprietary limited partnerships handling (per
sacurity, maximum fee of $25.00 per quarter)

Statemant and 1088 retrieval fee [per document)
Crwernight check delivery

Owvemight check Saturday

Owemight check international delivery

Effective date of this fee and commission schedule: June 1, 2024.

Key Investment Services

'"Applies to all endorsements by anyone other than certificate registration.
“These positions may still be subject to the Non-Proprietary Limited Partnership Handling Fee. Limited marketability assets encompass any investment that is not publicly traded,
including but not limited to, privately held equities, limited partnerships (LPs), limited liability companies (LLCs), and land trusts.
Investment products are offered through Key Investment Services LLC (KIS), member FINRA/SIPC and SEC-registered investment advisor. Insurance products are offered through
KeyCorp Insurance Agency USA, Inc. (KIA). KIS and KIA are non-bank affiliates of KeyBank National Association (KeyBank).

o=

To learn more about KIS’s investment business, as well as our relationship with you, please review our KIS Disclosure page.

Check the background of KIS on FINRA's BrokerCheck

Non-Deposit products are:

$50.00

550.00

$25.00

525.00
$135.00

F50.00

575.00

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00

5250.00
$125.00

5140.00

F12.50

$10.00
$12.00
$18.00
$25.00

NOT FDIC INSURED ¢ NOT BANK GUARANTEED o MAY LOSE VALUE o NOT A DEPOSIT o
NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL OR STATE GOVERNMENT AGENCY

KIS, KIA and KeyBank are separate entities, and when you buy or sell securities and insurance products you are doing business with KIS and/or KIA,

and not KeyBank.
©2025 KeyCorp®. All rights reserved.

250429-3187528



https://www.key.com/kpb/our-approach/kis-disclosures.html

